OP \$140.00 25356

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		11/30/2007	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SFX SPORTS HOLDINGS, INC.		
Street Address:	9348 CIVIC CENTER DRIVE		
City:	BEVERLY HILLS		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90210		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2535679	SFX
Registration Number:	2641611	SFX
Registration Number:	2721943	SFX
Registration Number:	2447529	SFX ENTERTAINMENT
Registration Number:	2150094	THE MARQUEE GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)826-5420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3016380511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc. Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32425

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0798

900093576

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J. A. Agodoa	
Signature:	/pja/	
Date:	12/06/2007	
Total Attachments: 5 source=32425#page1.tif source=32425#page2.tif source=32425#page3.tif source=32425#page4.tif source=32425#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0799

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE dated as of November 30, 2007, is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent for the Lenders (in such capacities, collectively, the "Administrative Agent"). All capitalized terms used herein that are defined in the Credit Agreement or Domestic Collateral Agreement referred to below and that are not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Credit Agreement or Domestic Collateral Agreement.

Reference is made to (a) the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of June 29, 2007 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Live Nation, Inc. (formerly known as CCE Spinco, Inc.) ("Parent"), Live Nation Worldwide, Inc. (formerly known as SFX Entertainment, Inc.) (the "US Borrower"), the Foreign Borrowers party thereto, the Lenders party thereto, the Administrative Agent, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., Toronto Branch, as Canadian Agent, J.P. Morgan Europe Limited, as London Agent, and Bank of America, N.A., as Syndication Agent, and (b) the Amended and Restated Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of June 29, 2007 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Domestic Collateral Agreement"), among Parent, the US Borrower, SFX Sports Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary Grantor"), the other Subsidiaries of Parent identified therein and the Administrative Agent.

Pursuant to the Domestic Collateral Agreement, among other things, the Subsidiary Grantor pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other things, all of the Subsidiary Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications of the Subsidiary Grantor set forth on Annex I hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In connection with the sale of the Trademarks pursuant to Section 6.05(k) of the Credit Agreement, the US Borrower and the Subsidiary Grantor have informed the Agent of their desire to obtain the release of all rights, title and interest (including, without limitation, all security interests) of the Administrative Agent in and to the Trademarks granted under the Domestic Collateral Agreement,

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby releases and terminates the Lien created by the Subsidiary Grantor under the Domestic Collateral Agreement, and all other rights, title and interest (including, without limitation, security interests) of the Administrative Agent (for itself and on behalf of the Securities Parties), in and to the Trademarks and all other Collateral derived therefrom. The Administrative Agent agrees to make appropriate Uniform Commercial Code termination statements filings, filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other necessary filings to evidence the release and termination of such Liens and security interests covering the Trademarks.

The US Borrower agrees, upon reasonable request of the Administrative Agent, at any time and from time to time, to execute and deliver all such further documents and take such

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0800

action as may be reasonably necessary or appropriate in order to effectively confirm or carry out the provisions hereof.

This RELEASE shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the law of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, by its duly authorized Officer thereof, has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date set forth above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Name:

tle: TINA'L. RUYTER

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Interest]

Annex I

US Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Reg No.	Reg. Date 02/05/2002
SFX	2535679	
SFX (Stylized)	2641611	10/29/2002
SFX (Stylized) (New Logo)	2721943	06/03/2003
SFX ENTERTAINMENT THE MARQUEE GROUP	2447529 2150094	05/01/2001 04/14/1998